
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036464-2023 

Tender

Earth Observation Datahub Applications and
Integrations

UK Research and Innovation

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036464

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0424cb  

Published 12 December 2023, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research and Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 2FL

Contact

Michael McGrath

Email

STFCProcurement@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7743192648

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036464-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036464-2023
mailto:STFCProcurement@ukri.org


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Swindon:-Software-package-and-
information-systems./6278QN8T79

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Swindon:-Software-package-and-
information-systems./6278QN8T79

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Innovation.

http://www.ukri.org
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Swindon:-Software-package-and-information-systems./6278QN8T79
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Swindon:-Software-package-and-information-systems./6278QN8T79
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Swindon:-Software-package-and-information-systems./6278QN8T79
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Swindon:-Software-package-and-information-systems./6278QN8T79


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Earth Observation Datahub Applications and Integrations

Reference number

UKRI-3366

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This ITT, for the EODH Applications and Integrations, will deliver 3 specific solutions that
make use of the Hub Platform as their back-end service layer, deliver beneficial services to
significant groups of users and will align with UK strategic objectives and activities at the
national scale. The 3 applications are defined in separate Lots, each of which has a specific
focus: Lot 1: Web-application delivering Combined Information from Climate Observations
and Projections; Lot 2: Web-map application showcasing Land Surface data provided
through the EODH: responsive and fast "slippy-map" application providing browse, select,
compare, visualise and processing capabilities; Lot 3: Open-source code integrations and
training: accelerating use of the Hub Platform capabilities, with a focus on GIS practitioners.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 3 



Page 4 to 11

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Web application delivering combined information from climate observations and projections.

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Web application delivery and combined information from climate observations and
projections.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Solution / Weighting: 55

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management Plan / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Track Record / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 25

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000



Page 5 to 11

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

14

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/6278QN8T79

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Open-source code integrations and training; accelerating use of the hub platform
capabilities, with a focus on GIS practitioners.

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/6278QN8T79
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/6278QN8T79


Page 6 to 11

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open-source code integrations and training; accelerating use of the hub platform
capabilities, with a focus on GIS practitioners

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

14

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 7 to 11

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/GD2M2CS4A4

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

UKRI-3366 Open-source code integrations and training: accelerating use of the Hub
Platform capabilities, with a focus on GIS practitioners

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open-source code integrations and training: accelerating use of the Hub Platform
capabilities, with a focus on GIS practitioners

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 25

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/GD2M2CS4A4
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/GD2M2CS4A4


Page 8 to 11

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

14

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/E64P695R82

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/E64P695R82
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/E64P695R82


Page 9 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 January 2024

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 January 2024

Local time

2:00pm



Page 10 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

A purchase order will be raised on the successful supplier or suppliers.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=829554447

 GO Reference: GO-20231212-PRO-24749573

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Science & Technology Facilities Council, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Harwell

Oxford

OX11 0QX

Telephone

+44 1235446553

Country

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=829554447


Page 11 to 11

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T19:31:49+0100
	TCPDF




